Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PR Number : 2106-3464

Quotation No. : C20213214 Date : July 12, 2021

1

Page :

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO REJECT ALL BIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER/S.

Item	Qty./Unit	Item		Quot	ation	
No.				Unit Price	Total	Amount
1	3 UNIT	Mobile Cellphone Devices			_	
		* 1 system for virtual & E-MTGS				
		* For PADAC-LADPA Program imple. & sustainability, virtual coaching, E	E-meetinas &			
		conferences	<u>j</u>			
		Specs:				
		RAM (8GB)				
		Octa/cire 4x kryo 260 gold@GHz				
		Storage (128 GB)				
		Model 9T				
		Note: Good Quality				
		with 1 year warranty				
2	1 PC	EXTERNAL CAMERA				
		Specs:				
		Pro stream webcam 1080P camera for HD videos streaming & recording	720P AT 60FI	PS C922		
		Good Quality				
		with 1 year warranty				
3	1 PC	EXTERNAL MICROPHONE				
		Specs:				
		AU-BM10 USB Conference computer Microphone metal boundary mic or	mni-directional	plug &		
		play				
		with Good Quality				
		with 1 year warranty				
4	2 PCS	USB MALE TO FEMALE LINE				
		SPECS:				
		10M REPEATER CABLE HIGH SPEED WIRE DATA				
Procure	ment of Mobile cellphone a	nd all other items use for PADAC DavNor Comtybased rehab IMS				
Appro	ved Budget for t	he Contract : P63,000.00				
PLACE	OF DELIVERY : PS	SWDO				
DATE	OF OPENING OF CA	NVASS: July 22, 2021				
		NVASS: 09:00:00 AM	VEF	AY TRULY YOUR	s,	
s	UPPLIERS MUST SPECIFY	//INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION				
F	ailure to specify, m	ay be a ground for disqualification.	ENGR	. GLENN A. OLA	NDRIA	
			(Provincial Enginee	er)	
I HER	EBY CERTIFY:	RICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED ARE CU	IDDENT AN	ND VALTD FOR	זגם 120.	VQ
		F THE OPENING OF CANVASS.	ALTENI AL	ND VALID FOR	IZU DA	15
	,	PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFICIAL				
_	BE PROCURED	FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS ARE	E READILY	Y AVAILABLE ()FF-THE	-SHELF.
NA	ME OF ESTABLISHM	ENT				
AD	DRESS					
	ease check	V.A.T. PhilGEPS Registration No.:				
	hether VAT	Non-V.A.T.		SIGNATUR	E	
	or Non-VAT					
Т.	I.N. No	TEL./FAX No. :		PRINTED N	AME	
	VASS BY.				-	

Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PR Number : 2106-3464

Quotation No. : C20213214 Date : July 12, 2021

2

Page :

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO REJECT ALL BIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER/S.

Item	Otre /IInit	Ttom		Quotation						
No.	Qty./Unit	Item		Unit Price	Total	Amount				
5	3 UNITS	24 CURVED FULL HD MONITOR	······							
		SPECS:								
		Panel Type: SMVA								
		Size: 18 inch								
		Refresh rate: 75Hz								
		Response rate: 8ms								
		Resolution: 1920x1080P FHD								
		Panel surface: anti-glare								
		HDMI Port								
		Note: all the above procurement shall bu used for the full implementation	on of the DavNor	r						
	Community based rehab program & management system in all LGU's of the Province also for									
	the on-going virtual coaching of the system, E-meetings & conferences of the PADAC/LADPA &									
		sustainability of program & project implementation.								
		* * * GRAND/LOT PRICE : P								
	Terms and Condition :									
	a) Mayor's/Busines	entary requirements shall be submitted together with the Price Quota	ation Form or (Canvass as requisite	for award:	•				
	b) PhilGEPS Regis									
Approv	ed Budget for t									
	OF DELIVERY : PS									
		NVASS: July 22, 2021 NVASS: 09:00:00 AM								
	T OFENING OF CA	MASS. 09:00:00 AM	VER	RY TRULY YOUR	s,					
		Y/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION ay be a ground for disqualification.		. GLENN A. OLA						
	iiuie to specify, m	ay be a ground for disquarrication.								
			(1	Provincial Enginee	r)					
I HERE	BY CERTIFY:	RICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED ARE C	יות הואים ממוזי		גם 120	VC				
	,	F THE OPENING OF CANVASS.	URRENI AI	ND VALID FOR	IZU DA	15				
		PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFICIA	LLY NOTI	FY THAT THE I	TEMS W	ILL				
	BE PROCURED	FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS AR	E READILY	Y AVAILABLE C	FF-THE	-SHELF.				
NAM	E OF ESTABLISHM	ENT								
	RESS									
	ase check	V.A.T. PhilGEPS Registration No.:								
	ether VAT			SIGNATUR						
0	r Non-VAT	Non-V.A.T.		SIGNATUR	L7					
(T.I	.N. No	TEL./FAX No. :		PRINTED N	AME					
CANVA	ASS BY:		_							

POSITION